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LIST OF SPARES

set
1 6 Cylinder block

 7 Coupling Rods
 8 Draw bar and screw
 9 Front bogie assy 1

1
1

1 14 Tender chassis bottom
 15 Buffers pack
 16 Electric socket
 17     Couplings 

 10 Front bogie bracket
 11 Loco chassis and contacts
 12 Tender assy
 13 Tender wheel set

 1 Motor and pinion 1
Pair

Pair

Pair

Pack

Pack

Pack

 2 Motor Retainers
 3 Gear set
 4 Loco wheel set

Set
Set
Set

Set

1
10

Item No Description Pack R2999/X R3000/X

 5 Valve gears

X6481
X6482
X6483
X6484
X6485
X6486
X6487
X6488
X6489
X6490
X6491
X6492
X6493
X6494
X6495
X9958
X9289

 18 Loco Buffers
 19 PCB unit 
 NI Electric connection wires/plug
 NI Assy bag

1
1

X6496
X9084
X6113
X6358

X6481

R2998/X
R3114

X6482
X6483
X6885 
X6485
X6486
X6487
X6488
X6489
X6490
X6491
X6492
X6493
X6494
X6495
X9958
X9289
X6496
X9084
X6113
X6357

This instruction sheet or part thereof may not be copied, duplicated, amended or circulated in any form whatsoever without written permission from Hornby Hobbies Ltd.
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