





	LIS	ST OF SPARES			R3114 R2998/X
	Item No	Description	Pack	R2999/X	R3000/X
	1	Motor and pinion	1	X6481	X6481
	2	Motor Retainers	Pair	X6482	X6482
	3	Gear set	Set	X6483	X6483
	4	Loco wheel set	Set	X6484	X6885
	5	Valve gears	Set	X6485	X6485
	6	Cylinder block	1	X6486	X6486
	7	Coupling Rods		X6487	X6487
	8	Draw bar and screw	Pack	X6488	X6488
	9	Front bogie assy	1	X6489	X6489
	10	Front bogie bracket	Pack	X6490	X6490
	11	Loco chassis and contacts	1	X6491	X6491
	12	Tender assy	1	X6492	X6492
	13	Tender wheel set	Set	X6493	X6493
	14	Tender chassis bottom	1	X6494	X6494
	15	Buffers pack	Pair	X6495	X6495
	16	Electric socket	1	X9958	X9958
	17	Couplings	10	X9289	X9289
	18	Loco Buffers	Pair	X6496	X6496
	19	PCB unit	1	X9084	X9084
	NI	Electric connection wires/plug	1	X6113	X6113
	NI	Assy bag	Pack	X6358	X6357

Hornby Hobbies Ltd, Westwood, Margate, Kent CT9 4JX, England, United Kingdom

Service Sheet No.HSS 374B
Issued February, 2012